GENERAL SERVICES ADMII 'RATION LEASE AMENDM. . No. 4
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE

TO LEASE NO. GS-03B-12067
LEASE AMENDMENT

ADDRESS OF PREMISES PDN Number:

3450 Princeton Pike
Lawrence Township, NJ 08648-1206

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between Princeton Research Lands Inc.

whose address is: 195 Nassau Street
Princeton, NJ 08542-7004

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to revise the total amount of Tenant Improvement (TI)
allowance to be amortized in the rent and to incorporate change orders.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective December 5, 2013 as follows:

A. Due to additional Government-approved Tenant Improvement (TI) change orders (Exhibit A) totaling $54,022.21
during the build-out phase, the total amount of Tenant Improvement (TI) allowance the Government has elected to
amortize in the rent has increased from $1,101,535.74 to $1,155,557.95.

B. The government agrees that the Tenant Improvement costs have increased from $1,101,535.74 to $1,155,557.9§
due to change orders related to the build-out of the First Floor space of this Lease. The Lessor shall furnish, install
and maintain all labor, supervision, material, tools, equipment, services and associated work necessary to
complete the work referenced on the attached price proposals. The work shall be completed in coordination with
the Tenant Improvement build-out.

This Lease Amendment contains 22 pages.

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date.

FOR THE FOR THE GOVERNMENT:

Signature: Signature:

Name: Name: /
Title: /i (2 fhadd B4 1 . Title: L

Entity Name: _ A7t ) b fgidz s il et/ #*C_GSA, Public Buildings Service, North Branch
Date: ' (217 )12 i Date: =19+ 3

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY:

Signature:

Name:

Title:

Date: l‘?—\' \”‘:l |2

L ease Amendment Form 12/12



Lease Ameidment No. 2 — GS-03B-12067 PAGE 2 of 22

The Government agrees to the total Tenant Improvement build-out costs, including Change Orders Number 28-40
is $1,155,557.95.

The rent shall be adjusted downward if the Government does not utilize the entire Tenant Improvement Allowance
of $1,167,129.48 or $51.06 per ABOA SF, which is included in the rent, using the 5% amortization rate over fifteen
(15) years. The Government, at its election, may pay lump sum for the Tenant Improvements. If this occurs, the
rent shall be reduced proportionately using the 5% amortization rate.

If the Government spends more than the allowance identified above, the Government reserves the right to 1)
reduce the Tenant Improvement requirements, 2) pay lump sum for the overage upon completion and acceptance
of the improvements, or 3) increase rent according to the negotiated amortization rate over the firm term of the
lease.

LA 1 —Issued NTP on Change Orders 1, 3-6, 8-9, 11-18

LA 2 — Issued NTP on Change Orders 2, 10, 20, 21

LA 3 —Issued NTP on Change Orders 7, 19, 22, 23, 25, 26, 27

LA 4 — Issues NTP on Change Orders 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40

The following items will be installed or furnished at the lessor expense:
a. Doors removed and cabinets placed in room 174
Window cut and placed into door on chemical storage room 161B
Additional electrical outlet in room 102

b

C.

d. installed on fume hoods in room 161A

e _

A=
= Q;
INITIALS: = & A
LESSOR GOV'T

Lease Amendment Form 12/12






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNJ12067-SLA-4-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



